TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANGIOTECH PHARMACEUTICALS (US), INC.		06/05/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION (US), INC.
Street Address:	601 108th Ave NE
Internal Address:	Suite 1900
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78129864	BIO-SEAL
Serial Number:	85808191	BIOSENTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: KevinC.docketing@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Costanza - Seed IP Law Group

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110129.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Costanza	TRADEMARK

900260574 REEL: 005069 FRAME: 0379

78420867

Signature:	/Kevin S. Costanza/
Date:	07/15/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=certificate re name change Surgical Specialties - WA#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005069 FRAME: 0380



Secretary of State

I, Kim Wyman, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

certificate that according to records on file in this office,

Articles of Amendment to

ANGIOTECH PHARMACEUTICALS (US), INC.

a Washington corporation, whereby the corporate name is changed to SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION (US), INC

was received and filed by this office on June 5, 2013.

Date: June 11, 2013

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

REEL: 005069 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 07/15/2013